## South St. Petersburg Redevelopment Area (CRA) Citizen Advisory Committee

Worksheet / Ballot (if necessary)

BCC Meeting Date: September 21, 2021

## CHOOSE ONE

Applicant Name	Reappointment		Date of Initial Appt	Eligible		Comments	
	Yes	No		Yes	No	Provided by Carol Stricklin	
Leon Kou		Х	N/A		Х		
Troy Anderson		Х	N/A		Х		
Anthony Jones		Х	N/A		Х		
Melissa Salamanca		Х	N/A		Х		
Tara Centeno		Х	N/A	X		Resident of the South St. Pete CRA	

## **Qualification Requirements:**

Nine members: nine residents, business and/or property owners, or other stakeholders from within the South St. Petersburg Community Redevelopment Area.

The Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners shall appoint three Citizen Advisory Committee members. The Mayor of the City of St. Petersburg shall appoint six Citizen Advisory Committee members, subject to confirmation by the St. Petersburg City Council.